

## **KELLOGG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIP**

This scholarship was inspired by Sally Barber in 2019-2020, to thank Gull Lake Community Schools for her 13 years as a student and 33 years as a teacher; as well as to honor Kellogg Elementary School where she spent most of her career. The staff, PTO, families, and friends of Kellogg Elementary School continue to fund this scholarship.

## Award

\$1,000; non-renewable

## **Eligibility Criteria**

The applicant must be a graduating Gull Lake Community Schools senior who attended Kellogg Elementary School for two or more years and who plans to attend an accredited college, university, or trade school.

## **Application Instructions**

Fully completed applications must be submitted electronically by Friday, March 1, 2024.

Applications for the Kellogg Elementary School Scholarship must include:

- The GL Community Schools Foundation application completed for this scholarship through Google Forms;
- A letter of recommendation from a Gull Lake teacher or coach, uploaded onto your Google Forms scholarship application;
- A brief essay of how Kellogg Elementary School helped to shape your future (including favorite memories, teachers, experiences), included in your Google Forms scholarship application;
- Your high school transcript uploaded onto your Google Forms scholarship application.

**Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation** 

glcsf.org

11-27-2023